## **Basant Bhutani**

M.Arch., M.C.A.



09354118486 09728500486

e-mail: buildarch\_007@rediffmail.com basantbhutani72@gmail.com

Council of Architecture No. CA/97/21830 H.S.I.I.D.C. Registration No. 73 Govt. Approved valuer No.-PACH/TECH/VAL/2013-14(ROHTAK)8 India Institute of Valuer No. 23242

Registered on HUDA, Municipal Committee Empanelled Valuer of ICICI, India Bulls, DHFL LIC, Aditya Birla, Sonipat Urben Co-operative Bank State Bank of India, Megma Home Finance Punjab National Bank, Kotak Mahindra Bank PNB - HFL. United Bank of India

## BUILD ARCH

**Architects** 

Interior Designers

Engineers & Planners
 Landscape Developers
 Valuers

Ref. No. DEVINE-TP/ARCH-ENG/JAN/2022 Annexure B

Dated ...10101/2022

|       |   | Engineer's Certificate <sup>2</sup>                                    |                                    |  |  |
|-------|---|--|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Subje | ct  | Certificate of percentage of completion of construct                   | tion work of the project           |  |  |
| 1.    | I/we have undertaken assignment as engineer for certifying percentage of completion of construction work of the above-mentioned project as per the approved plans and approved structural drawings duly vetted by the proof consultant. |  |                                    |  |  |
|       | Sr. No.   | Particulars  | Information                        |  |  |
|       | 1.  | Project/phase of the project   | Phase-I                            |  |  |
|       | 2.  | Location   | Divine City, NH-1, Ganaur, Sonipat |  |  |
|       | 3.  | Licensed area in acres   | 52.906 Acres                       |  |  |
|       | 4.  | Area for registration in acres   | 52,906 Acres                       |  |  |
|       | 5.  | HARERA registration No.  | HRERA-PKL-SNP-258-2021             |  |  |
|       | 6.  | Name of licensee   | LC- 263                            |  |  |
|       | 7.  | Name of collaborator   | Rama Krishna Buildwell Put Ltd.    |  |  |
|       | 8.  | Name of developer  | Rama Krishna Buildwell Pvt. Ltd.   |  |  |
| 2.    | Details re  | elated to inspection are as under                                      | B. Arch., W.A. CA/97/21830         |  |  |
|       | 1.  | Date of certifying of percentage of construction work/ site inspection | 10-01-2022 ⊃6 No. 02384118486      |  |  |
|       | 2.  | Name of engineering firm/ individual                                   | Er. Pramod Kumar                   |  |  |
|       | 3   | Date of site inspection  | 10-01-2022                         |  |  |
| 3.    | Following technical professionals are appointed by promoter: - (as applicable)  |  |                                    |  |  |
|       | Sr. No.   | Consultants  | Name                               |  |  |
|       | 1.  | Site engineer  | Er. Parveen Malik                  |  |  |
|       | 2.  | Structural consultant  | Er. Pramod Kumar                   |  |  |
|       | 3.  | Proof consultant   | Er. Dinesh Kaushik                 |  |  |
|       | 4.  | MEP consultant   | Er. Parul Bajaj                    |  |  |
|       | 5.  | Quantity surveyor  | Er. Parveen Malik                  |  |  |

# Head Office :- Shop No. 20 (F.F), T.P. Scheme No. 15, Opp. Sec.-14, Near Easy Day Departmental Store, Sonepat - 131001 (Hr.)

# Branch Office :- Shop No. G-57, Ground Floor, Parker Suits, GT Road, Kundli - 131028 (Hr.)

|   | We have estimated the cost of the completion of the Civil, MEP and allied works, of the building(s) of the project/ phase for which occupation certificate/ completion certificate is to be obtained by the promoter. Our estimated cost calculations are based on the structural drawing/ plans made available to us for the project under reference by the developer and consultants and the schedule of items and quantity for the entire work as calculated by the quantity surveyor appointed by the developer/ engineer and the site inspection carried out by us. |   |  |   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|---|--|--|
|   | 1.   | · Total estimated cost<br>building(s) in the afo  | oresaid project under reference  | Construction Cost :- 65% of 5200/- Lacs :- Rs. 3380/- Lacs            |  |  |
|   |  |   |  |   |  |  |
|   | *  |   |  | Infrastructure Cost :- 65% of 1000/- Lacs :- Rs. 650/- Lacs           |  |  |
|   |  |   |  | Rs 4030/- Lacs  |  |  |
|   | 2.   | Estimated cost incuinspection)                    | urred till date (based on site   |   |  |  |
|   | 3.   | work/ MEP and all of the project certificate/ com | of completion of the civil<br>llied works of the building(s)<br>for obtaining occupation<br>pletion certificate from<br>fown & Country Planning, | Rs. 2170/- Lacs   |  |  |
| 5.  | The estimated total cost of project is with reference to the Civil work/ MEP and allied works required to be completed for the purpose of obtaining occupation certificate/ completion certificate for the building(s) from the being the competent authority under whose jurisdiction the aforesaid project is being implemented.   |   |  |   |  |  |
| 6.  | The amount of estimated cost incurred so far has been calculated on the basis of amount of total estimate cost.  |   |  |   |  |  |
| 7.  | I certify that the project work has been executed as per compliance of standard engineering procedure, conforming to relevant BIS and as per prescribed norms.   |   |  |   |  |  |
| 8.  | I also certify that the work has been executed as per approved drawings, statutory/ mandatory approvals Haryana Building Code, 2017/ National Building Code (wherever applicable) and the material used in the construction, infrastructure work and internal development works are as per the projected standard as envisaged in the registration and brochure, publication material and other documents shared with the buyers in this regard  |   |  |   |  |  |
| 9.  | I also certify that the cost of the civil work/ MEP and allied work for the aforesaid project as completed on the date of this certificate is as given in table A and table B below;   |   |  |   |  |  |
| Da  |  | *   |  | Er. PR Yours arthfully,   |  |  |
| Place:  |  |   | SONIPAT  | (Registration No. ApE/00006/20)<br>Engineering Council of India (ECI) |  |  |
| Lo  | cal author   | ity license No.:                                  | ApE/00006/20   | Mob.: 9467333444 ER. PRAMOD KUMAR Signature & name (in block letters) |  |  |
| Local authority license No. : valid till (date) |  |   |  | with stamp of engineering firm/                                       |  |  |

| * Not |  |
|-------|--|
| 1.    | The scope of work is to complete entire real estate project as per drawings approved from time to time so as to obtain occupation certificate/ completion certificate.   |
| 2.    | (*) Quantity survey can be done by office of engineer or can be done by an independent quantity surveyor, whose certificate of quantity calculated can be relied upon by the engineer. In case of independent quantity surveyor being appointed by promoter, the name has to be mentioned at the place marked (*) and in case quantity are being calculated by office of engineer, the name of the person in the office of engineer, who is responsible for the quantity calculated should be mentioned at the place marked (*). |
| 3.    | The estimated cost includes all labour, material, equipment and machinery required to carry out entire work.   |
| 4.    | As this is estimated cost, any deviation in quantity required for development of the real estate project will result in amendment of the cost incurred/ to be incurred.  |
| 5.    | All component of work with specifications are indicative and not exhaustive.   |

DASANT DEUTANI
DASANT DEUTANI
DASANT DEUTANI
CAI97124830
CAI97124830
Ph. No. 09354416486
Ph. No. 09354416486